Easy-Runner
TI-I-7011.1 /E
Easy-Runner
Table of contents
3
Reproducing this catalogue (including reproduction in extracts) is only permitted with our consent. The information contained in this publication has been compiled with the greatest
care. We cannot assume liability with regard to possible mistakes or missing information, however; we also cannot assume liability for damage that may occur directly or indirectly
due to the use of the information contained herein. We reserve the right to implement changes that are conducive to progress (further development). © Copyright 2013 IBC

conditions, e.g. fast-changing acceleration or heavily fluctuat-
ing strokes, it is not always possible to avoid cage slip from
occurring. In this case, you should schedule a no-load stroke,
if possible, in order to re-position the cage. If strokes fluctuate,
you should also ensure adequate dimensioning of the drive
that is used. You can use a friction coefficient of 0.1 for the
relevant calculations.
A note on using the product tables on the next pages:
■ All load ratings specified apply to a single telescopic guide in
continuous operation
■ You can download all articles as 3D models from our website
12
7.1 Product Overview
7.1 LCE 28H series
LCE 28H-0130-0060 34 130 2 60 10 20 3 0.23 3,584 2,509 37 25 18
LCE 28H-0210-0060 114 210 3 0.34
LCE 28H-0290-0060 194 290 4 0.44
LCE 28H-0370-0060 274 370 5 0.54
LCE 28H-0450-0060 354 450 6 0.65
LCE 28H-0210-0080 94 210 3 80 4 0.35 4,779 3,345 65 45 23
LCE 28H-0290-0080 174 290 4 0.42
LCE 28H-0370-0080 254 370 5 0.56
LCE 28H-0450-0080 334 450 6 0.67
LCE 28H-0530-0080 414 530 7 0.78
LCE 28H-0610-0080 494 610 8 0.89
LCE 28H-0290-0130 124 290 4 130 25 80 2 0.50 7,766 5,436 166 117 38
LCE 28H-0370-0130 204 370 5 0.61
LCE 28H-0450-0130 284 450 6 0.72
LCE 28H-0530-0130 364 530 7 0.82
LCE 28H-0610-0130 444 610 8 0.92
LCE 28H-0690-0130 524 690 9 1.03
LCE 28H-0770-0130 604 770 10 1.14
LCE 28H-0850-0130 684 850 11 1.25
LCE 28H-0930-0130 764 930 12 1.34
LCE 28H-1010-0130 844 1010 13 1.45
LCE 28H-0450-0210 204 450 6 210 3 0.79 12,545 8,782 430 300 62
LCE 28H-0530-0210 284 530 7 0.90
LCE 28H-0610-0210 364 610 8 1.00
LCE 28H-0690-0210 444 690 9 1.10
LCE 28H-0770-0210 524 770 10 1.21
LCE 28H-0850-0210 604 850 11 1.32
LCE 28H-0930-0210 684 930 12 1.44
LCE 28H-1010-0210 764 1,010 13 1.54
LCE 28H-1170-0210 924 1,170 15 1.74
LCE 28H-1330-0210 1,084 1,330 17 1.96
Designation Stroke Rail guide Carriage slider Weight Load ratings Permissible moments
of load
L no. of LL le lf no. of Corad Coax Mx My Mz
mm mm holes mm mm mm holes kg N N Nm Nm Nm
Fasten the outer profile rail with M5 countersunk screws according to German standard DIN 7991.
x10-006
13
LCE 28H-0610-0290 284 610 8 290 25 80 4 1.07 17,225 11,910 815 570 83
LCE 28H-0690-0290 364 690 9 1.18
LCE 28H-0770-0290 444 770 10 1.28
LCE 28H-0850-0290 524 850 11 1.39
LCE 28H-0930-0290 604 930 12 1.50
LCE 28H-1010-0290 684 1,010 13 1.61
LCE 28H-1170-0290 844 1,170 15 1.81
LCE 28H-1330-0290 1,004 1,330 17 2.03
LCE 28H-1490-0290 1,164 1,490 19 2.24
LCE 28H-0770-0370 364 770 10 370 5 1.37 21,884 15,248 1,327 930 106
LCE 28H-0850-0370 444 850 11 1.46
LCE 28H-0930-0370 524 930 12 1.57
LCE 28H-1010-0370 604 1,010 13 1.68
LCE 28H-1170-0370 764 1,170 15 1.88
LCE 28H-1330-0370 924 1,330 17 2.10
LCE 28H-1490-0370 1,084 1,490 19 2.32
LCE 28H-0930-0450 444 930 12 450 6 1.68 26,683 18,462 1,960 1,374 130
LCE 28H-1010-0450 524 1,010 13 1.75
LCE 28H-1170-0450 684 1,170 15 1.97
LCE 28H-1330-0450 844 1,330 17 2.17
LCE 28H-1490-0450 1,004 1,490 19 2.40
LCE 28H-1650-0450 1,164 1,650 21 2.60
Designation Stroke Rail guide Carriage slider Weight Load ratings Permissible moments
of load
L no. of LL le lf no. of Corad Coax Mx My Mz
mm mm holes mm mm mm holes kg N N Nm Nm Nm